
 

 
 

AGENDA ACTION FORM 
 

Consideration of a Resolution to Approve an Amendment to the Finchum Sports Floors 
Agreement for the John Sevier Middle School Gym Floor Project 
 
To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen 

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager  
 
Action Form No.: AF-197-2023                                              
Work Session: June 19, 2023 
First Reading: N/A 

Final Adoption: June 20, 2023 
Staff Work By: Committee 
Presentation By: David Frye 

 

 
Recommendation: 
Approve the Resolution 
 
 
Executive Summary: 

On April 11, 2023, the Board of Education approved awarding an agreement for the John Sevier Middle 
School Gym Floor Project to Finchum Sports Floors, LLC, in the amount of $198,998.00. The agreement 
was fully executed on April 12, 2023.  

Due to the condition under the existing flooring, additional work must be done to level the concrete in the 
auxiliary gym to be able to apply the new floor. The cost for this additional work is $65,000.00. 

The amended agreement amount will be $263,998.00. Funding will be from the School Capital 
Improvements Project, GP2301. 

This motion was approved by the Board of Education on June 13, 2023. 

 
 
Attachments: 

1. Resolution 
2. Proposal 
 

         
   

 
 

     Y       N     O 
Cooper     __     __    __     
Duncan     __     __    __     
George     __     __    __     
Montgomery     __     __    __     
Olterman     __     __    __     
Phillips     __     __    __    
Shull     __     __    __ 


